## **RESOLUTION NO. 2018- R**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS. TEXAS APPROVING AN **ADVANCE** FUNDING AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF TEXAS, ACTING THROUGH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (CSJ NO. 0914-33-078), FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A MULTI-USE BIKE AND PEDESTRIAN TRAIL TO BEGIN EAST OF THE HOPKINS STREET **BRIDGE AND EXTEND WEST OF THE INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 35** SOUTHBOUND FRONTAGE ROAD ALONG THE SAN MARCOS RIVER, WITH AN ESTIMATED COST OF PARTICIPATION BY THE CITY OF \$645,253; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND **DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.** 

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

**PART 1.** The attached Advance Funding Agreement with the State of Texas, acting through the Texas Department of Transportation (CSJ No. 0914-33-078) for construction of a multi-use bike and pedestrian trail to begin east of the Hopkins Street Bridge and extend west of the Interstate Highway 35 Southbound frontage road along the San Marcos River (the "Agreement"), is approved.

**PART 2.** The City Manager is authorized to execute the Agreement on behalf of the City.

**PART 3.** This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on June 19, 2018.

John Thomaides Mayor

Attest:

Jamie Lee Case City Clerk